
/

Phone : 0479-2443404
Emoit: qrcruqKquin

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSTTY

ONATTU KARA REGIONAL AGRICU LTU RAL

RESEARCH STATION

K.P.ROAD, ONNAMKUTTY, KAYAMKULAM - 690 502'

Dt. 13.01 .2023
No. A3 11987 /17

TENDER NOTICE

sealed tenders are invited for the construction of Arch model Rain

shelter under the State plan ..Strengthening production of quality seeds, planting

materials, TC Banana . coconut, veg"tablr a uioinputs in KAu" with the

following sPecifications'

Specification

o Size of green house

. Total area i 107.80

o Single door

Structure l)imensions

mx7.7m(LxW)

Centerheight: 4mtr
Gutter height : 2.5 mtr

Total length i 14 mtr

Total width i J.7 mtr

Span width ;7 .7 mtr

Bay length : 3.5 mtr

Mate.iul, ,rsed for the constrFction with detailed sDecificalion

Allpipesusedare2mmthickhotdippedzincgalvanized(275gsm)withISI
mark grade- B class 

,

Alt clamps are3 mm &2mmthick275 gsm galvanized 
-

Allnuts,bolts&selfdrillingscrewsarestainlesssteel202grade
uv sheet for roofing - tutut. Ginger plasti Ltd. Israel -200 micron thick' uv
stabilized, light tr#mirrior, :866/o,light diffusion 55Yo, anti dust' anti drip

OR make Essen mrrlti pact< Ltd. PropJrties : IR reflective- cooling' diffused

i*yo antidust, anti ;;iii;g, UV statilized 200-230 micron thick (preferably

white)
Antivirus net : For ventilation & pest prevention 40 mesh, 105 gsm thick'

make-M/s. Garwarewall ropes Ltd, Pune

shade net;35Yocolour R.d, Mono filament light diffusing net -90 gsm thick'

make-M/s. Garwarewall ropes Ltd' Pune

i14
2m

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o



Aluminium profile : Triple spring locking, 0.9 mm thick with smooth edges.

Make- Hindalco
Zigzagwire : Make - Agriplast (Tech) India (p) Ltd, Hosur
Foundation pipe : Length 0.90 mtr, Diameter 50 mm
Foundation : L x W x H-0.30 m x 0.30mx 0.75 m
Concreting the foundation pipe with the crimped portion (15 cm) above the
ground

Last date of receipt of tender z 13/02/202311 a.m
Date & time of opening of tender 21,3/02/2023 11.30 a.m

Conditions of the tender and specifications are attachecl. Tender forms can be
downloaded from the site www.kau.edu/tenders

Terms and conditions

1. Tender should be submitted in the prescribed forms which can be
downloaded from the website www.kau.edu/tenders. The cost of the
tender forms will not be refunded under any circumstances.

2. The sealed cover containing the tender should be superscribed
"Tender for the construction of Arch model Rain shelter" should be
addressed to the Project Director & Head, ORARS, Kayamkulam,
Alappuzha, Kerala- 690 502

3. Each tender should be accompanied by tencler fee and an Earnest
Money Deposit (EMD) of Lo/o of the total rupee equivalent cost of the
quoted items (subject to minimum of Rs. 1500/-) by way of two
crossed Demand Drafts separately for tender fee and EMD drawn in
favour of Project Director & Head, ORARS, Kayamkulam,
Alappuzha, Kerala-590 502 payable at the State Bank of India,

o

o

o

o

Cost of Tender Forms

Particulars Original (Rt.) Duplicate (Rs.)

Srrpplies costing
above Rs.50,000 and
upto Rs.10 lakhs

0.2% of the quoted amount
rounded to the nearest multiple
of 100, subject to a minimum of
Rs.400 and maximum of
Rs.1S00+GST @18%

50% of the cost of the original
upper rounded to the nearest
multiple of Rs.L00+GST@187,

Srpplies costing
more than Rs.L0
lakhs

0.L5% of the cost of the item
rounded to the nearest multiple
of 100, subject to a maximum of
Rs.25000+GST@78%

50% of the cost of the
original, upper rounded to
the nearest multiple of
Rs.l00+GST@78%



4.

Kayamkulam (IFSC : SBIN0070078). Late and incomplete tenders and
tenders without EMD, tender fee and agreement will not be accepted.

The tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala Stamp
Paper worth Rs.200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) and format can be
downloaded from the above website. Withdrawal of tenders after its
acceptance or failure to supply the equipment or not according to the
specification will entail cancellation of the tender.

The successful tender should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp
Paper worth Rs.200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) and furnish a

security deposit of 5% of the cost of the construction quoted in the form
of term deposit/bank'guarantee/demand draft drawn in favour of
Project Director & Head, ORARS, Kayamkulam, Alappuzha, Kerala-
690 502 payable at the State Bank of India, Kayamkulam (IFSC :

S8IN0070078), when directed from this office. The format for the
agreement can be downloaded from the above website. Firms who are

exempted from payment of EMD should furnish copy of the currently
valid certificate from the Store Purchase Department, Govt. of Kerala.

The cost of the constructiory tax and other charges should be separately
stated.

Prices quoted should be valid upto one year or beyond.

The decision of the undersigned in finalizing the tenders shall be final
and binding.

9. If any Bandh /strike/any unexpected holidays occurs on the date of
opening of tender, the tender will be opened at the same time on the
next working day. t

10. On acceptance the work order will be placed and the invoice should be
addressed to Project Director & Hea4 ORARS, Kayamkulam,
Alappuzha, Kerala-690 502. The payment will be effected only after
satisfactory completion of the work.

11. The successful tenderer should complete the work within one month
from the date of the receipt of the work order. Project Director &
Hea4 ORARS, Kayamkulam, Alappuzha, Kerala-690 502 reserves the
right to remove the defaulted name from the list of suppliers
permanently or for a specific period.

12. Tenders insisting payment in advance either full or part for releasing
the documents through bank are liable for rejection.

13. List of users giving the exact address of the contact persons and the
model number of the units available at these locations, have to be
provid.ed. Evidence of exclusive/authorized distributorship from
foreign principals should be provided along with the offers for
overseas products.

5.

6.

7.

8.



14. The Project Director & Head, ORARS, Kayamkulam, Alappuzha,
Kerala-690 502 has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers
without assigning any reason.

15. All the rules and regulation applicable to Government Tenders will be
applicable to this tender also.

Any other details regarding the tender can be had from this office during office
hours.

Administrative Assistant
For Project Director & Head, ORARS,
Kayamkulam, Alap puzha, Ke r ala-690 502


